ONTARIO
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Toronto, Ontario,

May 9th, 1963.

Mr. T.A. Frair,
City Clerk, City Hall,
NORTH BAY, Ontario.

Dear Sir: Re: 1963 Road Expenditure By-law
Number 2087 Amount $ 223,000,

The Honourable C. S, MacNaughton, Minister of
Highways, has authorized the approval of the above cited by-law
to a limit of

$ 47,000. for Construction,
$ | 165,000. for Maintenance, and
$ 212,000. Total

Please be advised that expenditures in excess of either
the construction or maintenance limits will not be eligible for
subsidy unless covered by a supplementary by-law approved by
the Minister, Supplementary by-laws must be in the hands of
the District Engineer not later than July 31, 1963.

This approval is given subject to the approval of each
individual work of construction and of contracts for construction
or maintenance. You are requested to report all proposed works
to your District Engineer and to obtain his consent.

In the event that any portion of the cost of the proposed
work or purchase is to be raised in a subsequent year or financed
by the issue of debentures, the approval of the Ontario Municipal
Board must be obtained before the work or purchase is authorized
or any commitment made with respect thereto.

One copy of the by-law as approved is returned herewith.

Yours very truly,

AP

J. P. Howard,
et Municipal Engineer.
Encl.

ACE



.
. JA‘
FORM MR-—35

*  NoOV, 58

BY-LAW NoO.__ 2087

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19_63 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS

CITY
IN THE OF NORTH BAY IN
SERPARATED - FOWIN THE

GOUNTY L | NIPISSING
DISTRICT

T

{ WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend-

iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/Separated Town
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of $ 223,000.00 . is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the

year 19 szz as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE TOTAL
RoADS $ _ 43,900,007 $ _J-59+50ﬂ+(10_/$ ___ 203,400.00 7
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ -~ $ __ 5,000.00 "$ ____5,000.00
eneinceninG ano ovemnzao  $ _3,100,00 _11,500.00 " $ ____ 14,A00.00_
TOTALS $ _ 47,000.00 ’ $ __176,000,00 & 223,000,00

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work perforrned in accordance with The
. Highway Improvement Act.

(3) The clerk shall transmit duplicate copies of this by-law to the district office

of the Municipal Roads Branch, Department of Highways, not later than March 3lst,
of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at____NORTH BAY this 18‘51'1

(SEAL)

0

Clerk
1 I, T. A, Frair , Clerk of the Corporation of the gel-{a};-na-t ad.Tc
of NORTH BAY , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
No. 2087 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the 18th
—dey-of———7February 1963 .
APPROVED | zzrizoe
2/2,000. 0 —
/ | T —212 990 U g
v_etl— - Clerk
L MUNICIPAL ENGINEER, D.H.O. A

N ROL]

W



FORM MR—26
60-3158

RE: BY LAW
ciTtY

TOWN OF
VILLAGE

City of Horth Bay

2087

No.

HK UG

ROAD PROGRAMME FQR THE YEAR 1963

:

- ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS

BRIDGES—STRUCTURES OF 10° OR OVER

ESTIMATED COST

TOTAL

CORPORATION'S SHARE

STREET

TYPE SPAN

$

CULVERTS=-PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10" SPAN

NUMBER

TOTAL ITEM 2

ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2

3,100,00

3 .100.00

L |
v 1
.

ITEM 4—-MAINTENANCE-ROADS OR STREETS

EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING

TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH

ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

LM"'FS—6L )

- + MILES

SNOW CLEARING

WINTER CONTROL{ SANDING OR CINDERING. - 4 >

'.__ 000,00

55,000,00

17,000,00

17,000,00

APPLICATION OF SALT « a - - - + MILES.- £

6,000,00

6,000,00

~10,000,00

10,000,00

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING .

o Ao & WP & AY 50440
LNt e A ¢

7,000,00

15th to June 15th,1963.

~7,000,00

. . - .
, MI!.ES - w

STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESQRFACING

PATSZHING

2

DRAGGING > - - - . - - - . . . .

MILES 10

DUST LAYING (CA.CL)

.21,000,00

21,000.00

3,500,00

3,500,00

MILES 30

OILING

8,000,00

8,000,00

CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS . . -

Yy

CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS

Traffic Signs and Markings

2,500,00

2.500.(”

2, 500,00

2,500.00

. 3,000,00

3,000.00

10,000,00

10,000,00

Maintenance of Ditching, Clearing &.Oponins Drnina
Railway Crossing Maintenance :

- 7,000,000

7,000.00

Weed Control

7,000,00

7,000,00

TOTAL ITEM 4

159,500,00

159,500.,00

ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS +

BRIDGES - - - = M

k 3. 506900

2,500,00

NUMBER k) L

CULVERTS NUMBER __

-2+500,00

2,500.00

TOTAL ITEM 5

S,WOW

5.mow

ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND CVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5)

11,500,00

11,500,00

‘o

SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.l. ACT .

L3,

CORPORATION'S SHARE ONLY

CONSTRUCTION—ROADS OR STREETS ° * (ITEM 1) - |8 hd
. s —-——-—-Hl

—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS N (ITEM 2) . $ i
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 3) $ : sim'm

MAINTENANCE — ROADS OR STREETS © (ITEM 4) $ 15;’ soo.m
—~BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 8) $ » 5,0&.00
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 6) $ utsw‘oo

s 223,000,00

If insufficient room attach additional sheets giving the data in the form Indicated
DATE___Z¥ Fd/["‘ 190 o 3

GINEER OR CLERK




IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

CITY

City of Horth Bay

ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 él__

FORM M.R, 26

TOWN OE
VILLAGE . \ . . N .
ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION—ROADS OR STREETS
Bastview Cr. | McKay Ave. McKkay Ave. 1150 | 24* |H.L.4-Hot Laid Paving 9,240.,00 2,310.00
Princess St. | Cassells St. High 8t. 1060 | 28' | R.L.4~Hot Laid Paving 10,600.00 2,650.00
Ellis St. Regina St. | Franklin St. |- 310% | 24'- |‘H.L.i-Hot Laid Paving 3,720.00 930,00
Brooke 8t. Laurier Ave. | Edna St. 600* | 24' |H.L.,~Hot Laid Paving 4,800.00 | 1,200,00
Fraser 8t. King 8t. | Chippewa 8t. | 1300' | 24 |'H.lL.W~Hot Laid Paving 10,400.00 2,600,.00
Morin 8t. Pront St. High St. 1020' | 24' |H.L.4=Hot Laid Paving . 10,200,00 | 2,550,00
Percy St. Front St. Cassells 8t. | 650' | 28' |H.L.4~Hot Laid Paving ~Curb & Gutte | 10,400,00 | 2,600,00
Bye St. Main 3t. Copelgnd St, | 570* | 32¢ ’ H.L.4~Hot Laid Paving =Curd & Gutter 10,260,00 2,565.00
Copeland St. | Rock St. Rear St. 1510 | 24' |H.L.4~Hot Laid Paving 12,400.00 3,100,00
Rock St. Copeland St. | Jane 8t. 300 | 24" | H.L.h~Hot Laid Paving _2,400,00 |  600.00
Baywood St, | Rear St. Bortherly 400' | 24" |H.L.h~Hot Laid Paving 3,200.00 800,00
Burns St. Elisabeth 8t. Reynolds 8t. | 500* | 24* |H.L.4h=Hot Laid Paving 4,000.00 1,000.00
Lawson St. | Vimy St. Reynolds 8St. | 260* | 24* |H.L.4~Hot Laid Paving 1,280.00 320.00
Reynolds St. | Lawson St. Beattie 3t. 5001 24 H.L.h~Hot Laid Pm 4,000.,00 lJOOO.OO
Wyld 8t, Main St. Worthington St 700' | 36* |H.L.i)~Resurfacing 2,800.00 2,800,00
Sherbrooke St| Main St. Worthington St 700* | 36' | H.L.4h~Resurfacing 2,800,00 | 2,800,00
Regina St. Main St, Oak 3t. 200* | 36' |K.L.4~Resurfacing §00.00 800.00
Menmorial Dr, | Main St. E. |City Limits | 2800 24t © | B Loh~Regurfacing 5,600,00 5,600.00
Jane St, Harvey St. William St. |1750' | 36' ° |H.L.4~Resurfacing 5,250.00 5,250,00
Kclntyre 8t. | Fisher St. |Regina St. | 600' | 36'. |#.L.h-Resurfacing 2,400.00 | 2,400.00
TOTAL ITEM 1 A_:_L;ié, 500,00 | 43 +900.00



